501758934 12/16/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/04/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TallyGenicom Computerdrucker GmbH	11/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DASCOM Europe GmbH
Street Address:	Heuweg 3
City:	Ulm
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	89079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6315401
Patent Number:	6969156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)523-2652 Phone: 3129774400 Email: ipdocket@uhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Stein

Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9900052-9002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger H. Stein

Total Attachments: 2

source=9900052-9002 signed Confirmatory Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=9900052-9002 signed Confirmatory Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027400 FRAME: 0056

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TALLYGENICOM COMPUTERDRUCKER GMBH ("ASSIGNOR"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Germany was the owner of the following patents:

- 1. US Patent no. 6,315,401 (filed on March 18, 1999, issued on November 13, 2001)
- 2. US Patent no. 6,969,156 (filed on August 12, 2002, issued on November 29, 2005)

WHEREAS, DASCOM EUROPE GMBH ("ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Germany acquired the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above identified patent(s) and/or patent application(s), including the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance to ASSIGNEE of and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys Nunc Pro Tunc to ASSIGNEE the patent(s) and patent application(s) set forth in Schedule A ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing patent(s) and patent application(s) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made for the full and complete term thereof, including the right to pursue all actions based on such patent(s) and patent application(s) and to recover for past infringement or violations of law relating to said patent(s) and patent application(s), the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, for ASSIGNEE's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE's assigns, successors, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Confirmatory Patent Assignment to be signed by an authorized officer thereof, this <u>28+4</u> day of November, 2011 and effects the assignment of said patent(s) and patent application(s) as of May 4, 2009.

TALLYGENICOM COMPUTERDRUCKER GMBH

Name: Title:

Michael Wahl Insolvenzverwalter

> PATENT REEL: 027400 FRAME: 0057

Schedule A

Issued Patent(s)

- 1) U.S. Patent No. 6,315,401, issued November 13, 2001, titled "Ink Printer With at Least One Exchangeable Tank for Ink to be Supplied to One or More Reservoirs"; and,
- 2) U.S. Patent No. 6,969,156, issued November 29, 2005, titled "Droplet Generator for Microdroplets, in Particular Nozzle Head for Inkjet Printer."

PATENT REEL: 027400 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 12/16/2011